

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Hooghly Rice Research Station Campus, Chinsurah P.O. Chinsurah(R.S.)Dist- Hooghly. 712102 E.mail: principal.gpecwhooghly@gmail.com Website: http://gpecwhooghly.org

N-29/24

Date- 01.04.2024

NOTICE

All students are hereby informed that the Tution Fee for the B.P.Ed. 2nd Sem, 2024 of Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Hooghly must be paid on or before 03.04.2024, through online to the College Bank Account No : 35833797521 and IFSC Code: SBIN0000056, Branch Code: 00056 Chinsurah.

Fees invoice must be submitted to the office from her own end. College will be not provide paper in this regard.

Tution Fee

600/- per student

For the month of April, 2024 to September, 2024 (6 month)

- Shyan 61 104 1 2014

Govt. Physical Education College for Women Rice Research Station Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly Principal Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women Hooghly